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02/10/2019
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Newbury Town Council 19-20 Page 1
Detailed Income & Expenditure by Budget Heading 30/09/2019

Actual Year To Date Current Annual Bud  Variance Annual Total Committed Expenditure Funds Available % Spent Transfer to/from EMR
Staff

0.0%(180)Miscellaneous Income  180 0
0180Staff :- Income (180) 0

50.4%213,592 213,592Salaries/NI/PAYE  217,408 431,000
42.3%1,443 1,443Misc Staff Expenses  1,057 2,500
50.7%(211,058) (211,058)Salary Reallocation  (217,345) (428,403)

5,0971,121Staff :- Indirect Expenditure 3,976 0 3,976 22.0% 0
Movement to/(from) Gen Reserve (941)

Central Services
50.0%512,492Precept Received  512,492 1,024,983
83.3%533Interest Received  2,667 3,200

0.0%(5)Miscellaneous Income  5 0
1,028,183515,164Central Services :- Income 513,019 50.1% 0

50.7%12,775 12,775Salary Reallocation  13,156 25,931
57.7%845 845Bank Charges  1,155 2,000

0.0%5,000 5,000Election Expenses  0 5,000
3.0%291 291NYC  9 300

98.3%300 5Local Democracy Week  0 300 295
33,53114,319Central Services :- Indirect Expenditure 19,212 295 18,917 43.6% 0

Movement to/(from) Gen Reserve 500,845
P&R General

50.7%20,209 20,209Salary Reallocation  20,811 41,020
14.0%336 336Members Allowances  54 390

0.0%360 360Members' travel & subsistence  0 360
14.5%684 684Marketing  116 800

0.0%1,000 1,000Newsletter  0 1,000
26.8%6,589 6,589P&R Projects Fund  2,411 9,000

52,57023,392P&R General :- Indirect Expenditure 29,178 0 29,178 44.5% 0
Movement to/(from) Gen Reserve (23,392)

Grants & Contributions
0.0%(2,000)Miscellaneous Income  2,000 0

02,000Grants & Contributions :- Income (2,000) 0
0.0%12,000 12,000Contribution to BID Xmas light  0 12,000

100.0%0 0Volunteer Centre  500 500
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Detailed Income & Expenditure by Budget Heading 30/09/2019

Actual Year To Date Current Annual Bud  Variance Annual Total Committed Expenditure Funds Available % Spent Transfer to/from EMR
0.0%2,000 2,000Newbury Carnival  0 2,000

56.8%8,650 8,650Grant Sub Committee  11,350 20,000
50.0%10,000 10,000CAB Grant  10,000 20,000

0.0%12,000 12,000CCTV  0 12,000
25.0%23,456 23,456WBC - contribution to library  7,819 31,275

97,77529,669Grants & Contributions :- Indirect Expenditure 68,106 0 68,106 30.3% 0
Movement to/(from) Gen Reserve (27,669)

Corporate Services
10681.7(2,645)Miscellaneous Income  2,670 25

252,670Corporate Services :- Income (2,645) 10681.7 0
115.4%(77) (77)Visitor Information Centre  577 500 452
94.7%602 265Training and Development  4,398 5,000 338
35.7%965 965Advertising Recruitment  535 1,500
50.9%2,725 2,725Telephone  2,825 5,550
30.3%2,022 2,022Postage  878 2,900
45.1%1,757 1,757Printing/Stationery  1,443 3,200
86.7%266 266Office Equipment  1,734 2,000

101.9%771 (164)IT  7,829 8,600 935
48.9%4,090 4,090Professional Fees  3,910 8,000

0.0%3,800 3,800Audit  0 3,800
97.7%98 98Subscriptions  4,202 4,300
54.4%2,416 2,416Photocopier Charges  2,884 5,300
42.0%880 695Advertising General  320 1,200 185
30.0%770 770Recycling Costs  330 1,100

0.0%2,700 2,700GM contract admin fee (WBC)  0 2,700
74.7%1,010 1,010Capital exp computers etc  2,990 4,000
48.9%7,413 7,413Insurance  7,088 14,500

74,15041,942Corporate Services :- Indirect Expenditure 32,208 1,458 30,750 58.5% 452
Net Income over Expenditure (39,272) (74,125) (34,853)

plus Transfer from EMR 452
Movement to/(from) Gen Reserve (38,820)

Town Hall
47.7%19,875Suite Lease Income  18,125 38,000

0.0%400Solar Panel Income  0 400
34.2%4,604Chamber Hire  2,396 7,000

0.0%50Projector Hire  0 50

Continued over page
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Actual Year To Date Current Annual Bud  Variance Annual Total Committed Expenditure Funds Available % Spent Transfer to/from EMR
458.0%(36)Miscellaneous Income  46 10

45,46020,568Town Hall :- Income 24,892 45.2% 0
50.7%29,111 29,111Salary Reallocation  29,978 59,089
96.2%180 180Town Hall Survey  4,600 4,780

0.0%5,000 5,000Town Hall Refurb  0 5,000
99.6%0 0PWLB Loan Interest  69 69

100.0%0 0PWLB capital repayment  2,500 2,500
61.3%4,067 4,067Rates  6,443 10,510
43.5%282 282Water  218 500

(25.3%)13,530 13,530Energy Supplies  (2,730) 10,800
56.1%14,099 9,881Repairs and Maintenance  8,401 22,500 4,218
50.1%6,862 6,862Maint. Contracts  6,888 13,750

114.2%(104) (104)Fire Extinguishers  837 733
0.0%800 800Security  0 800

131,03157,203Town Hall :- Indirect Expenditure 73,828 4,218 69,610 46.9% 0
Movement to/(from) Gen Reserve (36,635)

Weddings
106.5%(131)Chamber Hire  2,131 2,000

2,0002,131Weddings :- Income (131) 106.5% 0
50.7%817 817Salary Reallocation  841 1,658
91.1%89 89Weddings expenditure  911 1,000

2,6581,752Weddings :- Indirect Expenditure 906 0 906 65.9% 0
Movement to/(from) Gen Reserve 378

Newtown Road Cemetery
400.0%(30)Cemetery Income  40 10

0.0%100Miscellaneous Income  0 100
11040Newtown Road Cemetery :- Income 70 36.4% 0

50.7%1,154 1,154Salary Reallocation  1,188 2,342
68.8%778 405Toilet Hire NRC  522 1,300 373

109.8%(29) (29)Rates  323 294
19.0%648 648Energy Supplies  152 800
59.6%2,558 2,558Repairs and Maintenance  3,772 6,330
24.8%8,145 8,145Maint. Contracts  2,680 10,825

0.0%1,200 1,200Maint. Contracts Unscheduled  0 1,200
48.4%52 52Fire Extinguishers  48 100

0.0%466 466Tree Surveys & Works  0 466
23,6578,685Newtown Road Cemetery :- Indirect Expenditure 14,972 373 14,599 38.3% 0

Movement to/(from) Gen Reserve (8,645)
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Shaw Cemetery

32.0%30,585Cemetery Income  14,415 45,000
0.0%(40)Miscellaneous Income  40 0

45,00014,455Shaw Cemetery :- Income 30,545 32.1% 0
50.7%10,385 10,385Salary Reallocation  10,694 21,079
46.9%617 617IT  544 1,160

0.0%1,000 1,000Rent Payable  0 1,000
65.9%325 325Rates  630 955

498.1%(1,592) (1,592)Water  1,992 400
12.4%1,358 1,358Energy Supplies  192 1,550

9.9%11,837 11,717Repairs and Maintenance  1,163 13,000 120
24.8%44,177 44,177Maint. Contracts  14,534 58,710

0.0%2,000 2,000Maint. Contracts Unscheduled  0 2,000
48.4%129 129Fire Extinguishers  121 250

0.0%2,528 2,528Tree Surveys & Works  0 2,528
102,63229,869Shaw Cemetery :- Indirect Expenditure 72,763 120 72,643 29.2% 0

Movement to/(from) Gen Reserve (15,414)
Markets

39.5%24,214Market Income  15,786 40,000
0.0%20Miscellaneous Income  0 20

40,02015,786Markets :- Income 24,234 39.4% 0
50.7%11,790 11,790Salary Reallocation  12,141 23,931

110.2%(33) (33)Subscriptions  358 325
76.8%1,599 579Advertising General  901 2,500 1,020
48.9%6,900 6,900Market Management  6,600 13,500
62.1%3,070 3,070Rates  5,031 8,100
37.9%621 621Energy Supplies  379 1,000

7.9%2,762 2,762Repairs and Maintenance  238 3,000
0.0%260 260Security  0 260

52,61625,648Markets :- Indirect Expenditure 26,968 1,020 25,948 50.7% 0
Movement to/(from) Gen Reserve (9,861)

War Memorial
50.7%1,700 1,700Salary Reallocation  1,751 3,451

1.2%988 988Repairs and Maintenance  12 1,000
4,4511,763War Memorial :- Indirect Expenditure 2,688 0 2,688 39.6% 0

Movement to/(from) Gen Reserve (1,763)
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Actual Year To Date Current Annual Bud  Variance Annual Total Committed Expenditure Funds Available % Spent Transfer to/from EMR
Footway Lighting

50.7%1,701 1,701Salary Reallocation  1,751 3,452
33.8%4,235 4,235Energy Supplies  2,165 6,400
55.3%4,926 4,019Repairs and Maintenance  4,074 9,000 907

18,8527,990Footway Lighting :- Indirect Expenditure 10,862 907 9,955 47.2% 0
Movement to/(from) Gen Reserve (7,990)

Clock House
50.7%1,701 1,701Salary Reallocation  1,751 3,452
49.8%291 291Energy Supplies  289 580
76.5%283 283Repairs and Maintenance  918 1,200

5,2322,958Clock House :- Indirect Expenditure 2,274 0 2,274 56.5% 0
Movement to/(from) Gen Reserve (2,958)

Street Furniture
50.7%1,700 1,700Salary Reallocation  1,751 3,451
41.2%1,765 1,765Repairs and Maintenance  1,235 3,000

0.0%7,500 7,500Grit Bins  0 7,500
13,9512,986Street Furniture :- Indirect Expenditure 10,965 0 10,965 21.4% 0

Movement to/(from) Gen Reserve (2,986)
Recreation Grounds

76.9%146Income - Pitches  486 632
0.0%(15,000)Other open spaces income  15,000 0
0.0%(10)Miscellaneous Income  10 0

63215,496Recreation Grounds :- Income (14,864) 2451.9% 0
50.7%6,254 6,254Salary Reallocation  6,440 12,694
91.3%45 45Water  465 510
29.2%1,417 1,417Energy Supplies  583 2,000
24.9%3,407 3,377Repairs and Maintenance  1,093 4,500 30
24.8%19,763 19,763Maint. Contracts  6,502 26,265

0.0%2,500 2,500Maint. Contracts Unscheduled  0 2,500
0.0%1,131 1,131Tree Surveys & Works  0 1,131

49,60015,083Recreation Grounds :- Indirect Expenditure 34,517 30 34,487 30.5% 0
Movement to/(from) Gen Reserve 413
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Play Areas

50.7%8,753 8,753Salary Reallocation  9,014 17,767
110.3%1,693 (826)Repairs and Maintenance  6,307 8,000 2,519
24.8%15,592 15,592Maint. Contracts  5,129 20,721

0.0%1,000 1,000Maint. Contracts Unscheduled  0 1,000
0.0%20,000 20,000Replacement Play Equipment  0 20,000

67,48820,450Play Areas :- Indirect Expenditure 47,038 2,519 44,519 34.0% 0
Movement to/(from) Gen Reserve (20,450)

Victoria Park
64.5%3,546Income - Tennis Courts  6,454 10,000
50.0%450Income - Bowling Club  450 900
32.5%5,400Income - Kiosk/Cafe  2,600 8,000

1175.0%(2,150)Other open spaces income  2,350 200
0.0%1,000Sponsorship  0 1,000
0.0%14,000CIL income applied  0 14,000

149.6%(450)Miscellaneous Income  1,357 907
35,00713,210Victoria Park :- Income 21,797 37.7% 0

50.7%18,489 18,489Salary Reallocation  19,040 37,529
0.0%14,000 14,000PWLB Loan Interest  0 14,000
0.0%700 700Toilet Hire NRC  0 700

40.1%2,098 2,098Water  1,402 3,500
41.0%884 884Energy Supplies  616 1,500
52.5%10,741 8,408Repairs and Maintenance  6,959 17,700 2,333
23.8%45,368 45,368Maint. Contracts  14,152 59,520
(7.2%)2,680 2,680Maint. Contracts Unscheduled  (180) 2,500
48.4%103 103Fire Extinguishers  97 200

0.0%500 500Security  0 500
0.0%3,600 3,600Tennis Courts Maintenance Fund  0 3,600
0.0%330 330VP LTA Registration Fee  0 330

82.4%450 450Music at the Bandstand  2,100 2,550
88.3%293 293VP Fun Day  2,207 2,500

0.0%2,563 2,563Tree Surveys & Works  0 2,563
149,19246,393Victoria Park :- Indirect Expenditure 102,799 2,333 100,467 32.7% 0

Movement to/(from) Gen Reserve (33,182)
Open Spaces

0.0%25Wayleave Income  0 25
0.0%15,000Other open spaces income  0 15,000

15,0250Open Spaces :- Income 15,025 0.0% 0
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Actual Year To Date Current Annual Bud  Variance Annual Total Committed Expenditure Funds Available % Spent Transfer to/from EMR
50.7%6,253 6,253Salary Reallocation  6,440 12,693

102.7%(5) (5)Rent Payable  175 170
82.4%14 14Water  66 80
31.6%3,110 2,735Repairs and Maintenance  890 4,000 375
24.8%51,763 51,763Maint. Contracts  17,041 68,804

0.0%3,000 3,000Maint. Contracts Unscheduled  0 3,000
0.0%2,962 2,962Tree Surveys & Works  0 2,962

91,70924,611Open Spaces :- Indirect Expenditure 67,098 375 66,723 27.2% 0
Movement to/(from) Gen Reserve (24,611)

Floral Displays
87.2%230Miscellaneous Income  1,570 1,800

1,8001,570Floral Displays :- Income 230 87.2% 0
50.7%3,150 3,150Salary Reallocation  3,243 6,393
47.5%210 210Repairs and Maintenance  190 400
24.8%15,530 15,530Maint. Contracts  5,109 20,639

0.0%2,000 2,000Tree planting  0 2,000
57.7%127 127Edible Crops  173 300

0.0%1,500 1,500Additional Floral Displays NIB  0 1,500
31,2328,716Floral Displays :- Indirect Expenditure 22,516 0 22,516 27.9% 0

Movement to/(from) Gen Reserve (7,146)
Britain & Newbury In Bloom

100.0%0Sponsorship  500 500
500500Britain & Newbury In Bloom :- Income 0 100.0% 0

50.7%4,570 4,570Salary Reallocation  4,706 9,276
30.4%4,870 4,870Newbury In Bloom  2,130 7,000

16,2766,836Britain & Newbury In Bloom :- Indirect Expenditure 9,440 0 9,440 42.0% 0
Movement to/(from) Gen Reserve (6,336)

Wash Common Allotment
103.6%(107)Allotment Income  3,107 3,000

3,0003,107Wash Common Allotment :- Income (107) 103.6% 0
50.7%2,726 2,726Salary Reallocation  2,807 5,533

110.8%(52) (52)Water  537 485
23.8%1,220 1,220Repairs and Maintenance  380 1,600
24.7%1,021 1,021Maint. Contracts  336 1,357
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Actual Year To Date Current Annual Bud  Variance Annual Total Committed Expenditure Funds Available % Spent Transfer to/from EMR
0.0%280 280Maint. Contracts Unscheduled  0 280
0.0%500 500Extra security measures  0 500
0.0%58 58Tree Surveys & Works  0 58

9,8134,060Wash Common Allotment :- Indirect Expenditure 5,753 0 5,753 41.4% 0
Movement to/(from) Gen Reserve (954)

Allotments (except Wash Common
103.3%(596)Allotment Income  18,596 18,000
187.5%(35)Miscellaneous Income  75 40

18,04018,671Allotments (except Wash Common :- Income (631) 103.5% 0
50.7%13,630 13,630Salary Reallocation  14,035 27,665
50.0%425 425Rent Payable  425 850

114.9%(447) (447)Water  3,447 3,000
43.8%5,819 5,280Repairs and Maintenance  3,581 9,400 539
24.8%5,101 5,101Maint. Contracts  1,679 6,780

0.0%2,095 1,730Maint. Contracts Unscheduled  (365) 1,730 365
0.0%3,421 3,000Extra security measures  (421) 3,000 421
0.0%292 292Tree Surveys & Works  0 292

52,71722,382Allotments (except Wash Common :- Indirect Expenditure 30,335 1,325 29,010 45.0% 0
Movement to/(from) Gen Reserve (3,711)

Wharf Toilets
50.7%3,279 3,279Salary Reallocation  3,376 6,655
49.9%5,760 5,760Wharf Toilets Contract  5,740 11,500

101.2%(84) (84)Rates  7,084 7,000
0.0%(567) (567)Energy Supplies  567 0

105.6%(112) (112)Repairs and Maintenance  2,112 2,000 0 1,250
27,15518,879Wharf Toilets :- Indirect Expenditure 8,276 0 8,276 69.5% 1,250

plus Transfer from EMR 1,250
Movement to/(from) Gen Reserve (17,629)

S106 & CIL Unspent
0.0%51,000S.106 income applied  0 51,000

29.5%34,751CIL income applied  14,549 49,300
100,30014,549S106 & CIL Unspent :- Income 85,751 14.5% 0

Movement to/(from) Gen Reserve 14,549
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Actual Year To Date Current Annual Bud  Variance Annual Total Committed Expenditure Funds Available % Spent Transfer to/from EMR
CP,A&L General

50.7%14,065 14,065Salary Reallocation  14,484 28,549
0.0%1,500 1,500CPA&L Committee Fund  0 1,500
0.0%1,000 1,000Environmental Improvement Sche  0 1,000
0.0%1,000 1,000Art Trail  0 1,000

32,04914,484CP,A&L General :- Indirect Expenditure 17,565 0 17,565 45.2% 0
Movement to/(from) Gen Reserve (14,484)

Civic Responsibility
0.0%(190)Sponsorship  190 0
0.0%(1,225)Miscellaneous Income  1,225 0

01,415Civic Responsibility :- Income (1,415) 0
50.7%16,939 16,939Salary Reallocation  17,444 34,383

0.0%2,500 2,500Mayors Allowance 2019-20  0 2,500
53.3%1,575 1,575Honorarium  1,800 3,375
71.0%726 726Mayor Making  1,774 2,500

5.7%1,320 1,320Remembrance  80 1,400
0.0%(1,428) (1,428)Regalia and Robes  1,428 0

50.6%741 741Civic Hospitality & Events  759 1,500
689.8%(1,474) (1,474)Twin Towns  1,724 250 1,594

0.0%500 500Civic Award Scheme  0 500
100.0%0 0Watership Brass  650 650

47,05825,659Civic Responsibility :- Indirect Expenditure 21,399 0 21,399 54.5% 1,594
Net Income over Expenditure (24,244) (47,058) (22,814)

plus Transfer from EMR 1,594
Movement to/(from) Gen Reserve (22,650)

Planning & Highways
220.0%(120)Grants & Donations Received  220 100

100220Planning & Highways :- Income (120) 220.0% 0
50.7%19,908 19,908Salary Reallocation  20,502 40,410
32.1%1,358 1,358P & H Committee Fund  642 2,000

0.0%(1,278) (1,278)Heritage Working Group  1,278 0 1,278
42,41022,421Planning & Highways :- Indirect Expenditure 19,989 0 19,989 52.9% 1,278

Net Income over Expenditure (22,201) (42,310) (20,109)
plus Transfer from EMR 1,278

Movement to/(from) Gen Reserve (20,923)
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Capital & Projects

0.0%80,000Grants & Donations Received  0 80,000
0.0%200,000Loan Proceeds  0 200,000

280,0000Capital & Projects :- Income 280,000 0.0% 0
0.0%24,300 24,300CIL Expenditure  0 24,300
6.9%328,284 325,056CAPEX VP Cafe  20,815 349,099 3,228
0.0%199,000 199,000CAPEX VP changing Rooms  0 199,000

88.9%1,005 555CAPEX Tree Maintenance Reserve  3,995 5,000 450
577,39924,810Capital & Projects :- Indirect Expenditure 552,589 3,678 548,911 4.9% 0

Movement to/(from) Gen Reserve (24,810)

504,082 1,812,301
973,469641,733 1,615,202

1,308,219
137,651 (197,099) (334,750)

Grand Totals:- Income

Net Income over Expenditure
Expenditure 18,650 1,289,569

39.7%
28.8%

plus Transfer from EMR 4,574
Movement to/(from) Gen Reserve 142,224





















































































































Appendix 12 

Newbury Town Council 

Work Programme for Policy and Resources Committee Meetings 

Standing Items on each (ordinary meeting) agenda: 

1. Apologies
2. Declarations and Dispensation
3. Approval of Minutes of previous meeting
4. Questions/ Petitions from members of the Public
5. Questions/ Petitions from Members of the Council
6. Health and Safety Report
7. List of Payments
8. Income and Expenditure/ Budget Monitoring Report
9. Debts over £500 and more than three months old
10. AWG report (if met)
11. Internal audit reports
12. KPIs report
13. Report to P&R whenever the Unreasonable, Persistent or Abusive Complainants policy has been

invoked.
14. Update on Strategy Action Plan

Meeting Date Item 
October Prep for Budget 

Risk management strategy and Strategic risk register 

Investments 

Review of Contributions for Newbury Library 

Recommendations to Full Council re Council Strategy 

Receive report from Climate Emergency Working Group 

January To receive a report from the Staff sub-Committee 

Budget 

Review of Contributions for Newbury Library 

Review of S.106 and CIL moneys 

Recommendations to Full Council re Council Strategy 

Report from Grants subcommittee 

April Reserves and deferred grants To resolve to earmark … 

Financial Regulations Review.  It is good practice to review Financial Regulations 
annually. 

Standing Orders/ scheme of delegations –to Full Council 

Review of Contributions for Newbury Library 

Write off bad debts 

July 2019 Report from grants Sub-Committee (re June meeting) 

Review Working Groups and their membership (AWG) 

Mayor’s Benevolent Fund Accounts 

Review of Contributions for Newbury Library 
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